
100 N.W. 1st Avenue
Delray Beach, FL 33444City of Delray Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 116-019 Name:

Status:Type: Purchasing Passed

File created: In control:12/7/2015 City Commission

On agenda: Final action:1/5/2016 1/5/2016

Title: BID AWARD TO MAN-CON INC. FOR LAKE IDA DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (BID 2016-002) 15-
351

Sponsors: Purchasing Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2016-02 Tab Sheet, 2. Lake Ida Bid Award Letter, 3. Man Con - Lk Ida Imp. Proposal, 4. Section 5 -
Agreement, 5. Section 3 - General Conditions, 6. Lake Ida Purchasing Checklist

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedCity Commission1/5/2016 1

TO: Mayor and Commissioners
FROM: Holly Vath, Chief Purchasing Officer
THROUGH: Donald B. Cooper, City Manager
DATE: January 5, 2016

BID AWARD TO MAN-CON INC. FOR LAKE IDA DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (BID 2016-002)

Recommended Action:
Motion to Award a contract for Bid No. 2016-002 to Man-Con Inc. in the amount of $711,890.50 for
the Lake Ida Drainage Improvements. This recommendation is in compliance with the Code of
Ordinances, Chapter 36, Section 36.02 (A)(1), “Sealed Competitive Method”. Funding is available
from 442-5178-536-65.98 (Lake Ida Drainage Improvements) and 448-5461-538-65.98 (Lake Ida
Drainage Improvements; after budget transfer).

Background:
On October 18, 2015, the City issued Bid 2016-002 for drainage improvements in Lake Ida (Project
13-072). The City received four responses on November 24, 2015. Man-Con Inc. was the lowest
bidder at $711,890.50.  The bid award is in accordance with the Code of Ordinances, Chapter 36,
Section 36.02(A)(1), "Sealed Competitive Method".

The work generally consists of the following: Furnishing all labor, materials, equipment, and all
incidentals and appurtenances for the installation of a new drainage system consisting of drainage
structures, 15” - 36” drainage piping, swale development, bank regarding and rubble rip rap; and for
the installation of a new 8-inch DIP (CL 350) water mains, fire hydrants, single and double water
services, connection to existing water mains, fittings and valves. Construction also includes clearing
and grubbing, dewatering, MOT's, complying with permit conditions, pavement trench restoration, 1”
mill and 1” overlay (pavement restoration), and all testing and all restoration work for a complete and
operating system.  The work is located in the City of Delray Beach rights-of-way.

City of Delray Beach Printed on 5/12/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 16-019, Version: 1

City Attorney Review:
Approved as to form and legal sufficiency.

Finance Department Review:
The Finance Department recommends approval.

Funding Source:
Funding is available from:
442-5178-536-65.98 - Lake Ida Drainage Improvements in the amount of $281,550.00
448-5461-538-65.98 - Lake Ida Drainage Improvements in the amount of $430,350.00 after a budget
transfer

City of Delray Beach Printed on 5/12/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

